

दि उडीसा मिनरल्स डेवलपमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

Ref: BSE, NSE & CSE/OMDC/CS/08-2023/04

Dated: 14.08.2023

To The Compliance Department Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd 1 st Floor, PhiozeJee, Jeebhoy Towers Bombay Samachar Marg Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code : 590086	To The Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block – G BandraKurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Code : ORISSAMINE	To The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Kolkata- 700001 Scrip Code : 25058
---	--	---

**SUB: Board Meeting dated 12th August, 2023 – Newspaper Publication of
unaudited Financial Results**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our Letter No. BSE, NSE & CSE/OMDC/CS/08-2023/03 dated 12th August, 2023 w.r.t Outcome of Board Meeting, please find enclosed herewith, copy of the extract of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 as published in English and Regional Newspaper (Odiya).

This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited



(S Raja Babu)

Company Secretary

ରୋଆରେ ଓଡ଼ିଆ ଶ୍ରମିକଙ୍କ ମୁହୂର୍ତ୍ତ ଘଟଣା

ହୋଇପାରୁନି ବ୍ୟବସ୍ଥାପକ; ୧୩ ଦିନ ହୋଇ ପଡ଼ିଛି ଶବ

ଫୁଲଗୁଣ୍ଡା (ବିନି): ଏକମାତ୍ର ଓ ଅଧିକ ଶ୍ରମିକଙ୍କ ପାଇଁ ପ୍ରସ୍ତୁତ କର୍ମୀଙ୍କୁ ବୁଦ୍ଧିଜୀବୀ ଗ୍ରାମର ୨ ଲାକ୍ଷ ଲୋକଙ୍କ ମନରେ ଧାର୍ଯ୍ୟ ଦେଇ ପାରିବ ନାହିଁ ବୋଲି ପ୍ରକାଶ କରିଛନ୍ତି ରାଜ୍ୟ ସରକାର...

ଏସିଏଇ ସହାୟତା ଲୋଡ଼ିଲେ ନାବାଳକ କୁପୁ ଝିଅ

ସମୁଦ୍ର କୁଳରୁ ବନ୍ଦେ ଭବି ନଗରୀର ଶିଳ୍ପୀ ପ୍ରମୁଖ ବିନାୟକଙ୍କ ନାମରେ ଶିଶୁଙ୍କୁ ଏସିଏଇ ସହାୟତା ଲୋଡ଼ିଲେ ଯାହାଦ୍ୱାରା ଶିଶୁଙ୍କୁ ଉଚ୍ଚ ଶିକ୍ଷା ଦେବାକୁ ସମର୍ଥନ ମିଳିବ...

ଏହା ପରେ ଗତ ୧୦ ଦିନରେ ହୋଇଥିବା ଯାତ୍ରା ବିରୋଧକ କଳେ ଅନ୍ୟାନ୍ୟ ପୁସ୍ତକାଳୟ ଗ୍ରାହକଙ୍କୁ ଶିକ୍ଷା ଦେବାକୁ ଉପସ୍ଥାପନ କରାଯାଇଥିଲା...

କରଡ଼ି ଲାଗି ଅଧିକ ପାଉଁଶ ବାଉଁଶ ଜଳାଇ

ଭେଦଭଙ୍ଗ (ବିନି): ଭେଦଭଙ୍ଗ ବନାଞ୍ଚନରେ ଘଷ ବାଉଁଶ ଜଳାଇ ପ୍ରଭାବରେ ଏହା ଧାରଣ ହୋଇଥିବା ଜଣାପଡ଼ିଛି। କରଡ଼ି ଲାଗି ବାଉଁଶ ଜଳାଇବାକୁ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟ ଆରମ୍ଭ ହୋଇଥିବା ଜଣାପଡ଼ିଛି...



କାଠ, ଭୋଲାର ଫାଟୁ କରାଯାଇଛି। ଏହି ଚିହ୍ନରେ ବାଉଁଶଗୁଡ଼ିକ ଯୋଗାଇ ଦିଆଯାଇଛି। ଏହା ଶେଷରେ ବାଉଁଶ ନିତ୍ୟ ବ୍ୟବହାର ପାଇଁ ଉପଯୋଗୀ ହେବାର ସମ୍ଭାବନା ରହିଛି...

ପ୍ରଥମ ପୂଷାର ଅବଶିଷ୍ଟା

ସେବାର ସନ୍ତୋଷ

ଆଉଁଷପାଳକ ଗଣର ଓ ଭୋଗ୍ୟ ଗଣର ଉପରେ ପ୍ରଶାନ୍ତତା ବାଣୀ ସମ୍ପର୍କରେ ପ୍ରଥମ ସନ୍ତୋଷ। ସେ କହିଥିଲେ ଯେ ରାଜ୍ୟର ବିଭିନ୍ନ ଅଞ୍ଚଳରେ ଘଟୁ ଖି-ଟି ବର୍ଷର ଏହି ଉପାଦାନ ସାମଗ୍ରୀର ବ୍ୟବହାର କରାଯାଇଛି...

ନିୟାୟ ପାଇଁ

କୋଉଦରକା ଗ୍ରାମର ଗଞ୍ଜାମାଳ ପୁରୁଷା ଅପ୍ରାପ୍ତପାଠ ପାଇଁ ଆସିବାକୁ ହୋଇଥିବା ଶେଷ ପ୍ରକ୍ରିୟାରେ ସେ ମାନ କରୁଥିବା ଉପରେ ଉଦ୍ଧୃତ୍ୟ କରି ସ୍ୱାସ୍ଥ୍ୟ କର୍ମୀମାନଙ୍କ ଆପ୍ତାନ୍ତରା ଗ୍ରାମର ବିନାୟକ ମାଳ ପୁରୁଷାକୁ ଚାହିଁଛନ୍ତି ଅପ୍ରାପ୍ତପାଠ କରୁଥିବା ବୋଲି ସେ କହିଥିଲେ।

Advertisement for the Office of the Superintendent Engineer, RWS & Division, Bargarh. It includes contact information and details about a recruitment process for a Junior Engineer position.

Advertisement for the Government of Odisha, Department of Water Resources. It details the Megalift Projects Division in Sambalpur and provides information about a bid for a water supply project in Bargarh district.

Advertisement for the Office of the Executive Engineer, Megalift Projects Division, Sambalpur. It provides details about a tender call for a water supply project in Bargarh district.

Advertisement for the Office of the Executive Engineer, Megalift Projects Division, Sambalpur. It provides details about a tender call for a water supply project in Bargarh district.

Advertisement for a lost document. The text states that the original Register of Motor Vehicle (ROR) for a vehicle with registration number OD-108-23 is lost and the owner is seeking a duplicate.

Advertisement for Repco Finance. It promotes various financial services including home finance, insurance, and investment products. The text is in Odia and includes contact information for the local branch.

Advertisement for Eastern Investments Limited. It provides financial statements for the quarter ended 30th June 2023, including a table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended, and Year Ended.

FTAs with UAE, Australia imply high utilisation for exporters

BIG RELIEF. Sectors in which tariffs were eliminated benefited the most

Amil Sen
New Delhi

India's two major free trade agreements signed last year, first with the UAE and the second with Australia, both indicate high utilisation in sectors that have benefited from tariff elimination, according to government sources.

"Numbers compiled by the Commerce Department so far show that with Australia, the FTA utilisation is as high as 90 per cent for items where tariffs have been eliminated immediately, especially where they were brought down from 5 per cent. With the UAE, the certificates of origin issued indicate over 50 per cent average utilisation of the pact," an official tracking the matter told *businessline*.

BENEFITING SECTORS

In case of Australia, Indian exporters have benefited in sectors such as ready-made garments, certain engineering goods, marine products, some food items and nuclear reactor parts, the official said.

NPS subscribers can now view pension corpus in CAS

KR Srivastava
New Delhi

Pension regulator PFRDA in coordination with capital market regulator SEBI has enabled the NPS subscribers to view their pension fund corpus along with their demat securities and MF holdings under a single consolidated account statement (CAS). This functionality that will benefit over 1.35 crore NPS subscribers, is expected to provide a simplified and secure way to stay informed on NPS investments through CAS.

Currently, CAS, which is provided by National Securities Depository Ltd and Central Depository Services Ltd, offers a consolidated view of personal investments in the securities market with updated mark-to-market values.

Till date, nearly 50,000 NPS subscribers have already expressed interest and view their consent to avail the facility of viewing their NPS corpus under CAS, sources said.

This latest move of PFRDA to integrate the NPS statement of transaction (SoT) with CAS is in sync with the Centre's vision to create a comprehensive record of every individual's financial assets. Currently, the NPS SoT is shared on an annual basis either physically or through email and it can also be viewed online in the Central Record Keeping Agency login.

CONSENT BASIS Now, PFRDA has enabled CRAs to integrate with depositories, registered with SEBI to provide NPS subscribers with the option to include NPS transactions in CAS.

The facility to include NPS SoT in CAS will be available to NPS subscribers on consent basis, said PFRDA officials. If the subscriber wishes to opt for the inclusion, the consent can be provided on the respective website of CRAs, it added.

Pension assets have been growing at robust pace in recent years with Compounded Annual Growth Rate of over 20 per cent. The assets under management of NPS and APY in aggregate have now touched ₹ 92-lakh crore.

Having a CAS has several benefits including simplified record keeping, enhanced safety and timely information.



LEVERAGING TRADE. In case of Australia, exporters have benefited in sectors such as ready-made garments, some engineering goods and food items, marine products and nuclear reactor parts

machinery, mechanical appliances, automobiles and cereals. "The Commerce Department will share the actual utilisation data of the India-Australia Comprehensive Economic Partnership Agreement (CEPA), implemented on May 1, 2022, and the India-Australia Economic Co-operation and Trade Agreement (ECTA), which kicked into force on December 29, 2022, soon," the official said.

The indication of high utilisation for the two free trade pacts is significant as compared, a few agricultural and fish products, leather, footwear, furniture, sport goods, jewellery, machinery, electrical goods and select

pharmaceutical products and medical devices. India and Australia hope to increase bilateral trade to \$100 billion annually from \$30 billion now after the full-fledged Comprehensive Economic Co-operation Agreement, currently being negotiated, is sealed.

However, for India and Australia, the ECTA did not result in growth in bilateral trade in the first six months (January-June 2023), which actually declined compared with the previous year. This was in line with overall slowdown in exports from the country due to low global demand.

SLOWDOWN "The slow performance was largely because of petroleum. There was growth in a number of items where tariffs were reduced," the official said.

In case of the UAE, bilateral trade between the two countries increased after the CEPA was implemented. India's exports to the UAE rose 11.8 per cent to \$31.3 billion in 2022-23 compared with the previous fiscal which, was more than double the 4.8 per cent increase in exports to rest of the world (excluding UAE). India's imports from UAE increased by 18.8 per cent in 2022-23 to \$53.2 billion.

RBI to use AI for better supervision; McKinsey, Accenture bag contract

Press Trust of India
Mumbai

The Reserve Bank has selected global consultancy firms McKinsey and Company India LLP and Accenture Solutions Pvt Ltd India to develop systems using artificial intelligence (AI) and machine learning (ML) for its supervisory functions.

The RBI is looking to extensively use advanced analytics, artificial intelligence and machine learning to analyse its huge database and improve regulatory supervision over banks and NBFCs. For this purpose, the central bank plans to hire external experts.

In September 2022, the RBI invited expressions of interest (EOI) for engaging consultants for using advanced analytics, AI and ML for general supervisory inputs.

Based on the scrutiny/evaluation set out in the EOI docu-

ment, the central bank had shortlisted seven applicants to participate in the request for proposal process for the selection of consultants. The seven firms were Accenture Solutions Pvt Ltd; Bo- centure Consulting Group (India) Pvt Ltd; Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP; Ernst and Young LLP; KPMG Assurance and Consulting Services LLP; McKinsey and Company; and Pricewaterhouse Coopers Pvt Ltd.

Of these, McKinsey and Company India LLP and Accenture Solutions have been awarded the contract, as per a Reserve Bank document. The value of the contract is about ₹91 crore. While the RBI is already using AI and ML, in supervisory processes, it now intends to upscale it to ensure that the benefits of advanced analytics can accrue to the Department of Supervision in the central bank.

GMR Airports Limited

Statement of standalone financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (₹ in Lakhs)		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	112.63	216.81	674.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(83.38)	47.99	1,009.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(83.37)	47.62	1,078.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.83)	0.47	10.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,608.67	1,405.67	1,905.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per equity share each)	860.27	1,070.54	943.49
7	Reserves (Other Equity) (Excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	968.68	968.68	968.68
8	Securities Premium Account	2,256.94	2,577.21	2,350.36
9	Net Worth (Paid up equity share capital plus Other Equity (excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) and Reserves (Other Equity) (Excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) and Securities Premium Account)	3,795.89	3,776.44	3,793.19
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1.67	1.47	1.19
11	Dividend (amount in ₹)	(0.59)	0.34	(1.27)
12	Current Ratio	0.59	0.34	(1.27)
13	Current Ratio to working capital	(0.59)	0.38	0.38
14	Long Term Debt to working capital	(0.57)	(0.44)	(0.41)
15	Current Liability ratio	0.59	0.34	0.33
16	Total debt to total assets	0.58	0.34	0.33
17	Debtors Turnover ratio	1.24	1.54	4.71
18	Operating margin (%)	14.72	25.07	57.97
19	Net profit margin (%)	(7.48)	22.48	(205.35)
20	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	1.13	0.91
21	Interest service coverage ratio	1.02	1.05	0.72

Notes to the statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023:
1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.
2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. The applicable information required to be furnished under regulation 50(B) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been submitted to the stock exchange as per the same and is available at website of stock exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.gmrairports.com and www.gmrairports.com.
4. There is no impact on net profit/(loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial result due to changes in accounting policies.
5. Exceptional items of ₹ Nil is disclosed in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind AS.
6. Capital Reserve and Debitum Redemption Reserve are not required to disclose as GMR airports is a Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) under the Reserve Bank of India. Reserve turnover ratio is Nil as there is no investment in stocks of accounts. Bad debts to account receivable ratio is Nil as there is no trade debts.
7. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30-06-2023 at 11:30 AM. (Consent of Statutory Auditors: M/s. PwC Chartered Accountants LLP, Chartered Accountants, India, Certificate No. 134/2023 dated 30-06-2023.)
8. Debt Equity Ratio (excluding Shareholders' Funds), Shareholders' Funds is Share plus Other Equity, Debt Equity Ratio (including gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income) as on June 30, 2023 is 0.51 (June 30, 2022 is 0.32) and March 31, 2023 is 0.51.
9. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of GMR Airports Limited
Sd/-
A.K. BACHHI
Executive Director
GMR GROUP - GAL-2/CPRE/ASOCIATES

EASTERN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (including Other Income)	36.52	2.49	66.80	2,552.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	5.49	(6.25)	(10.60)	(1,052.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	5.49	(389.54)	(481.28)	(1,052.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	5.52	(288.75)	(357.56)	(1,054.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.32	(288.75)	(357.54)	(1,054.84)
6	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to Non Controlling Interest	-	-	(541.17)	51.90
7	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to Owners of the Company	-	-	(513.67)	(777.86)
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	144.44	144.44	144.44	141.90
9	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	26578.77	26842.04	26573.25	(8,485.50)
10	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10 each (annualised)	(0.24)	(19.99)	(24.76)	(19.58)
(i) Basic		0.24	(19.99)	(24.76)	(19.58)
(ii) Diluted		0.24	(19.99)	(24.76)	(19.58)

1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.
2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Eastern Investments Limited
Sd/-
(A.K. BACHHI)
Managing Director-EL

THE BISRA STONE LIMESTONE COMPANY LTD.

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (₹ in Lakhs)		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (including Other Income)	2,006.85	2,911.70	6,672.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	408.83	295.12	1,207.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	408.83	295.12	1,207.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	4.09	2.95	11.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	408.83	295.12	888.41
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	8,728.63	8,728.63	8,728.63
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	(21,441.24)	(22,543.30)	(21,849.81)
8	Earning per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (i) Basic	0.47	0.34	1.13
(ii) Diluted		0.47	0.34	1.13

1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.
2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of The Bisra Stone Limestone Company Ltd.
Sd/-
(K. Mohanty)
Managing Director-BSC

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 23 and 31st March 23, INR AS COMPANIES

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (₹ in Lakhs)		
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (Other Income)	509.31	863.33	4,454.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	(1,491.28)	(1,120.38)	(2,875.38)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	(1,491.28)	(1,075.71)	(2,721.94)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(1,491.28)	(1,075.71)	(2,721.94)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,491.30)	(1,075.86)	(1,654.19)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the Company	8,281.55	32.98	(1,340.27)
8	Net Worth	(1,771.55)	92.98	(1,280.27)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (i) Basic	(24.86)	0.26	(87.57)
(ii) Diluted		-	-	-

1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.
2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Quarterly & Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's Website: www.ordc.co.in, the NSE website: www.nseindia.com, the BSE website: www.bseindia.com and the OCS website: www.ocs.co.in
For and on behalf of the Board of Director
Sd/-
(K. Mohanty)
Managing Director

PAN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area Peenya, Bangalore - 560058.
Email: info@panelectronics.com
Website: www.panelectronics.com/investors
GSTIN: 29AAACPC469N4ZU, CIN: L00399KA1992PL004960

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (₹ in Lakhs)		
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	61.68	52.07	189.85
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional Items)	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax, after Exceptional Items)	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax, after Exceptional Items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	5.86	5.86
6	Equity share Capital	400	400	400
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet	(2696.47)	(2214.03)	(2594.96)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Non-audited Basic & Diluted	(0.25)	(0.17)	(1.14)

Notes: a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12th, 2023. b) The above is an extract of the detailed form of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the company's website and website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Gulvender Talreja
Managing Director
DIN:0174045

Place : Bangalore
Date : 12.08.2023

LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3/4, B Block, Pioneer Complex, 107/5A, Anand Road, Coimbatore - 641 018. Tel: (0422) 2298308
Email: info@lambodharatextiles.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Dear Member(s),
1. Notice is hereby given that the 27th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company is being held on Thursday, 21st September 2023 at 11:00 AM (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") and Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility to transact business as set out in the Notice which will be circulated to all members of the Company. The Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") has vide its circular dated 5th May 2020, read with circular dated 1st April 2020, 13th April 2020, 15th June 2020, 12th May 2022 and 05th January 2023, 31st December 2021, 13th January 2021, 05th May 2022 and 28th December 2022 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its circular dated 12th May 2020, 15th June 2020, 12th May 2022 and 05th January 2023 (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars") permitted the conduct of the Annual General Meeting through Video Conferencing ("OAVM") and the physical presence of the Members at common venue.

2. The Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report for the year 2022, including the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023 ("Annual Report") will be sent only e-mail to all those members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/STC with their respective Depository Participants ("Depository") in accordance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circular as mentioned above. Members can opt and participate in the 27th AGM through VCOAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the 27th AGM and the manner of participation in the remote e-voting or joining the 27th AGM through the VCOAVM facility are provided in the Notice of the 27th AGM. Members participating through the VCOAVM facility are counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

3. Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report will be made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.lambodharatextiles.com and the website of Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

4. Shareholders who wish to register their email address/ bank account mandate for receiving dividends directly through Electronic Clearing Service (ECS) may provide the following information:
a. Shareholders holding shares in demat form are requested to register / update the details in their demat account, as per the process approved by their respective depositories.
b. Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to register / update the details in the prescribed Form SHR and also return the same with the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, SECI, Consultants (Share) and Depository (Share) (SECI/RTA/Depository). Members may download the prescribed forms from the shareholders website www.lambodharatextiles.com and file it by 15th August 2023.

5. Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their email address with the Company, may cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting or through the e-voting system during the AGM. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders.
6. Please note that the email ID info@lambodharatextiles.com is designated for the purpose of enabling shareholders to obtain Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report filed for joining the 27th AGM through VCOAVM facility and e-voting.
7. Pursuant to Finance Act, 2020, dividend income will be taxable in the hands of the shareholders w.e.f. 1st April 2020 and the Company is required to deduct at source ("TDS") from dividend paid to the members as prescribed in the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("The Act"). Detailed communication with regard to the prescribed TDS rates for various categories, conditions for Nil preferences TDS and details (documented thereof) are being sent to the members through separate communication and are available on the website of the Finance Act, 2020 and annual report.

8. Members may also kindly note that the company has filed Thursday, 14th September 2023 as the record date for determining entitlement of members to dividend for the financial year ended 31st March 2023, shareholders to the AGM.
9. Considering the above, I urge the shareholders to update their e-mail ID, Bank account details, Permanent Account Number (PAN) and the Company's Depository Participant to ensure receipt of the Annual Report, dividend and/or any other consideration and other communications from the Company and the SEBI Circular.

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited
Sd/- Ramen Suresh Kalyanpur
Whole Time Director cum Chief Financial Officer
Date: 14.08.2023

Place: Coimbatore
Date: 14.08.2023

ASM Technologies Limited

(CIN L85110KA1992PL013421)
Regd Office: 80/2 Lusanne Court Richmond Road Bangalore-560025
Tel: 080-66962300-02, Fax: 080-66962304, Email: info@asmtd.com, Website: www.asmtd.com

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter/Period ended 30/06/2023 (in M)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	321.35	365.34	31.14	1496.35
2	Profit / (Loss) - from ordinary activities before tax	9.84	68.35	63.28	219.80
3	Profit / (Loss) - from ordinary activities after tax	1.60	57.36	42.84	155.09
4	Equity Share Capital	109.82	103	103	109.82
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
6	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	5.57	4.16	15.06
7	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	5.57	4.16	15.06
8	Basic & Diluted	0.15	5.57	4.16	15.06

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly/Period Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full form of the Quarterly financial results are available on the

FTAs with UAE, Australia imply high utilisation for exporters

BIG RELIEF. Sectors in which tariffs were eliminated benefited the most

Amli Sen
New Delhi

India's two major free trade agreements signed last year, first with the UAE and the second with Australia, both indicate high utilisation in sectors that have benefited from tariff elimination, according to government sources.

"Numbers compiled by the Commerce Department so far show that with Australia, the FTA utilisation is as high as 90 per cent for items where tariffs have been eliminated immediately, especially where they were brought down from 5 per cent. With the UAE, the certificates of origin issued indicate over 50 per cent average utilisation of the pact," an official tracking the matter told *businessline*.

BENEFITING SECTORS

In case of Australia, Indian exporters have benefited in sectors such as ready-made garments, certain engineering goods, marine products, some food items and nuclear reactor parts, the official said.

NPS subscribers can now view pension corpus in CAS

KR Srivastava
New Delhi

Pension regulator PFRDA in coordination with capital market regulator SEBI has enabled the NPS subscribers to view their pension fund corpus along with their demat securities and MF holdings under a single consolidated account statement (CAS). This functionality that will benefit over 1.35 crore NPS subscribers, is expected to provide a simplified and secure way to stay informed on NPS investments through CAS.

Currently, CAS, which is provided by National Securities Depository Ltd and Central Depository Services Ltd, offers a consolidated view of personal investments in the securities market with updated mark-to-market values.

Till date, nearly 50,000 NPS subscribers have already viewed their investments in their consent to avail the facility of viewing their NPS corpus under CAS, sources said.

This latest move of PFRDA to integrate the NPS statement of transaction (SoT) with CAS is in sync with the Centre's vision to create a comprehensive record of every individual's financial assets. Currently, the NPS SoT is shared on an annual basis either physically or through email and it can also be viewed online in the Central Record Keeping Agency login.

CONSENT BASIS
Now, PFRDA has enabled CRAs to integrate with depositories, registered with SEBI to provide NPS subscribers with the option to include NPS transactions in CAS.

The facility to include NPS SoT in CAS will be available to NPS subscribers on consent basis, said PFRDA officials.

If the subscriber wishes to opt for the inclusion, the consent can be provided on the respective website of CRAs, it added.



LEVERAGING TRADE. In case of Australia, exporters have benefited in sectors such as ready-made garments, some engineering goods and food items, marine products and nuclear reactor parts

machinery, mechanical appliances, automobiles and cereals.

"The Commerce Department will share the actual utilisation data of the India-Australia Comprehensive Economic Partnership Agreement (CEPA), implemented on May 1, 2022, and the India-Australia Economic Co-operation and Trade Agreement (ECTA), which kicked into force on December 29, 2022, soon," the official said.

The indication of high utilisation for the two free trade agreements is significant as compared, a few agricultural and fish products, leather, footwear, furniture, sport goods, jewellery, machinery, electrical goods and select

pharmaceutical products and medical devices, the India and Australia hope to increase bilateral trade to \$100 billion annually from \$30 billion now after the full-fledged Comprehensive Economic Co-operation Agreement, currently being negotiated, is sealed.

However, for India and Australia, the ECTA did not result in growth in bilateral trade in the first six months (January-June 2023), which actually declined compared with the previous year. This was in line with overall slowdown in exports from the country due to low global demand.

SLOWDOWN

"The slow performance was largely because of petroleum. There was growth in a number of items where tariffs were reduced," the official said.

In case of the UAE, bilateral trade between the two countries increased after the CEPA was implemented. India's exports to the UAE rose 11.8 per cent to \$31.3 billion in 2022-23 compared with the previous fiscal which, was more than double the 4.8 per cent increase in exports to rest of the world (excluding UAE). India's imports from UAE increased by 18.8 per cent in 2022-23 to \$55.2 billion.

RBI to use AI for better supervision; McKinsey, Accenture bag contract

Press Trust of India
Mumbai

The Reserve Bank has selected global consultancy firms McKinsey and Company India LLP and Accenture Solutions Pvt Ltd India to develop systems using artificial intelligence (AI) and machine learning (ML) for its supervisory functions.

The RBI is looking to extensively use advanced analytics, artificial intelligence and machine learning to analyse its huge database and improve regulatory supervision over banks and NBFCs. For this purpose, the central bank plans to hire external experts.

In September 2022, the RBI invited expressions of interest (EOI) for engaging consultants for using advanced analytics, AI and ML for general supervisory inputs.

Based on the scrutiny/evaluation set out in the EOI docu-

ment, the central bank had shortlisted seven applicants to participate in the request for proposal process for the selection of consultants (S).

The seven firms were Accenture Solutions Pvt Ltd; Bo- centure Consulting Group (India) Pvt Ltd; Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP; Ernst and Young LLP; KPMG Assurance and Consulting Services LLP; McKinsey and Company; and Pricewaterhouse Coopers Pvt Ltd.

Of these, McKinsey and Company India LLP and Accenture Solutions have been awarded the contract, as per a Reserve Bank document.

The value of the contract is about ₹91 crore. While the RBI is already using AI and ML in supervisory processes, it now intends to upscale it to ensure that the benefits of advanced analytics can accrue to the Department of Supervision in the central bank.

THE BISRA STONE LIME COMPANY LTD.

CIN: L14100OR1910003094
Head Office: Plot No.271, Ground Floor, Bidyut Marg, Shastri Nagar, Unit-IV, Bhubaneswar-751001.

Statement of Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including Other Income)	2,006.81	2,011.70	6,672.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	408.83	296.12	1,207.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	408.83	296.12	1,207.24
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	408.83	296.12	1,173.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	408.83	296.12	888.41
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	8,728.03	8,728.03	8,728.03
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	(21,441.24)	(22,543.30)	(21,849.81)
8	Earning per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (Rs.)			
(i) Basic		0.47	0.34	1.13
(ii) Diluted		0.47	0.34	1.13

1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.

2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(D. K. Mohanty)
Managing Director-BSC

Place: Vishakhapatnam
Date: 12th August, 2023

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.

A Government of India Enterprise
CIN: L5413OR19100034390
Head Office: Ground Floor, Plot No.271, Bidyut Marg, Shastri Nagar, Shubanswar-751001. Email: info@omdl.com. Website: www.omdl.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 23 AND 31st MARCH 23, INDIA AS COMPARED TO

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Year Ended (Audited)
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	509.31	823.33	4,454.59	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,491.28)	(1,120.38)	(2,875.38)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,491.28)	(1,075.57)	(2,721.94)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,491.28)	(1,027.96)	(1,654.19)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,491.28)	(977.96)	(1,633.31)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the Company	8,281.55	32.98	(1,340.27)	
8	Net Worth	(1,771.50)	92.98	(1,980.27)	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	
10	Undistributable Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
11	Earning per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (Rs.)				
(i) Basic		(24.86)	0.20	(27.57)	
(ii) Diluted		-	-	-	

1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.

2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Quarterly & Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly & Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's Website: www.omdl.com or the BSE website: www.bseindia.com and the CSE website: www.cseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(D. K. Mohanty)
Managing Director

Place: Vishakhapatnam
Date: 12th August, 2023

PAN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area Peenya, Bangalore - 560058.
Email: asec@panelectronics.com
Website: https://panelectronics.com/investors
GSTIN: 29AAACPC4694N2V, CIN: L00399KA1992PL004960

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	61.68	52.07	189.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	5.86	5.86
6	Equity share Capital	400	400	400
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet	(2696.47)	(2214.03)	(2594.96)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Not annualised Basic & Diluted	(0.25)	(0.17)	(1.14)

Notes: a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12th, 2023.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed form of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the company's website and website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-
Gulvendra Talreja
Managing Director
DIN:0174045

Place : Bangalore
Date : 12.08.2023

LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L111712APPL0004299
Regd. Office: 3/A, B Block, Pioneer Complex, 107/5A, Anand Road, Coimbatore - 641 018. Telefax: (0422) 2298308
Email: info@lambodharatextiles.com Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Dear Member(s),

1. Notice is hereby given that the 27th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company is being held on Thursday, 21st September 2023 at 11:00 AM (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") and/or Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility to transact business as set out in the Notice which will be circulated to all members of the Company. The Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") has vide its circular dated 5th May 2020, read with circular dated 1st April 2020, 12th April 2020, 15th April 2020, 12th May 2020, 12th May 2022 and 04th September 2022, 13th January 2021, 05th May 2022 and 08th December 2022 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its circular dated 12th May 2020, 12th May 2022, 12th May 2022 and 04th September 2022 (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars") permits the conduct of the Annual General Meeting through Video Conferencing ("OAVM") and/or Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), without the physical presence of the Members at common law.

2. The Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report for the year 2022, including the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023 ("Annual Report") will be sent only e-mail to all those members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/STC with their respective Depository Participants ("Depository") in accordance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circulars as mentioned above. Members can opt and participate in the 27th AGM through VCOAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the 27th AGM and the manner of participation in the remote e-voting or casting vote through the voting system of the 27th AGM are provided in the Notice of the 27th AGM. Members participating through the VCOAVM facility shall count for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

3. Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report will be made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.lambodharatextiles.com and the website of Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

Shareholders who wish to register their email address/bank account mandate for receiving dividends directly through Electronic Clearing Service (ECS) may provide the following information:-

a. Shareholders holding shares in demat form are requested to register / update the details in their demat account, as per the process approved by their respective depository participant.

b. Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to register / update the details in the prescribed Form SHR and also return the form with the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, SECD Consultants (India) Pvt. Ltd. (SECD/Registrar/STC/Shareholders). Members may also download the prescribed forms from the website of the Company: www.lambodharatextiles.com/Shareholders.

c. Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their email address with the Company, may cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting or through the voting system during the AGM. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders.

d. Please note that the email ID info@lambodharatextiles.com is designated for the purpose of enabling shareholders to obtain Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report filed with the Company.

e. Pursuant to joining the 27th AGM through VCOAVM facility in accordance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circulars, members are requested to check at least once in a while the status of their shares in the "DSC" (Dividend paid) and the members are requested to check at least once in a while the status of their shares in the "DSC" (Dividend paid) and the members are requested to check at least once in a while the status of their shares in the "DSC" (Dividend paid).

f. Members may kindly note that the company has held Thursday, 14th September 2023 as the record date for determining entitlement of members to dividend for the financial year ended 31st March 2023, as approved by the AGM.

g. Considering the above, I urge the shareholders to update their e-mail ID, Bank account details, Permanent Account Number (PAN) and the Company's Depository Participant to ensure receipt of the Annual Report, dividend and/or any other consideration and other communications from the Company.

The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and is in compliance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circulars.

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited
Sd/- Ramen Suresh Kalyanpur
Whole Time Director cum Chief Financial Officer
DIN:0962227

Place: Coimbatore
Date: 14.08.2023

GMR Airports Limited

CIN: L00599OR1910003470
Regd. Office: 102, Cybercity, Level - III, DLF Cybercity, Building No. 5, Tower A, Phase-III, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002.
Phone: +91-0129-4200201 Fax: +91-0129-4200201 Email: gair@gmr.com Website: www.gmr.com

Statement of standalone financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	112.63	216.81	674.71
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(81.38)	47.99	(80.63)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(81.38)	47.92	(79.80)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(81.37)	47.92	(79.80)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(81.37)	47.92	(79.80)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per equity share each)	1,609.57	1,605.67	1,605.67
7	Reserves (Other Equity) (Excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (Other Note))	860.27	1,070.54	943.49
8	Securities Premium Account	366.68	366.68	366.68
9	Net Worth (Paid up equity share capital plus Other Equity (excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (Other Note))	2,266.94	2,577.21	2,350.16
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹10/- per equity share) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (Rs.)			
(i) Basic		0.59	0.34	1.27
(ii) Diluted		0.59	0.34	1.27
11	Current Ratio	0.32	0.38	0.38
12	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	(0.57)	(0.44)	(0.41)
13	Current Liability ratio	0.59	0.34	0.53
14	Debt to Total Assets	0.26	0.14	0.21
15	Debtors Turnover ratio	1.24	1.54	4.71
16	Operating margin (%)	14.72	25.07	25.93
17	Net profit margin (%)	(7.28)	22.48	(20.56)
18	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5.02	1.13	0.91
19	Interest service coverage ratio	1.02	1.05	0.72

Notes to the statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023:

1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.

2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results is available on the website of the Board/Company and on the Company's website: www.gmr.com

3. The applicable information required to be furnished under regulation 50(B) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been submitted to the stock exchange as per the same and is available at website of stock exchange: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.gmr.com

4. There is no impact on net profit/(loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial result due to changes in accounting policies.

5. Exceptional item of ₹ Nil is disclosed in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind AS.

6. Capital Redemption Reserve and Debenture Redemption Reserve are not required to be created as GMR airports is a Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) under the Companies Act, 2013. As per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, there is no requirement to create accounts, but debenture redemption reserve is not to be created.

7. Net profit margin (%) is calculated as Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) divided by Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, 30.06.2022 and 31.03.2023. It is 14.72% for Q1-2023, 25.07% for Q1-2022 and 25.93% for Q1-2021.

8. Debt service coverage ratio is calculated as Earnings Before Interest and Taxes (EBIT) divided by Total Debt Service for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, 30.06.2022 and 31.03.2023. It is 5.02 for Q1-2023, 1.13 for Q1-2022 and 0.91 for Q1-2021.

9. Interest service coverage ratio is calculated as Earnings Before Interest and Taxes (EBIT) divided by Total Interest for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, 30.06.2022 and 31.03.2023. It is 1.02 for Q1-2023, 1.05 for Q1-2022 and 0.72 for Q1-2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of GMR Airports Limited

Sd/-
L. Prabhakara Rao (DIN:01462229)
Executive Director
GMR GROUP - GAL-42/PREM ASSOCIATES

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12th August, 2023

EASTERN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L5599OR1927G0034842
Head Office :Plot No:271, Ground Floor, Bidyut Marg, Shastri Nagar, Unit-IV, Bhubaneswar-751001.

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations(including Other Income)	36.52	2.49	66.80	2,552.49	3,701.05	12,918.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	5.49	(6.25)	(10.60)	(1,052.87)	(197.14)	(1,959.88)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5.49	(398.54)	(481.28)	(1,052.87)	(197.14)	(2,047.28)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	5.52	(288.75)	(357.56)	(1,054.84)	(225.56)	(889.53)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.52	(288.75)	(357.56)	(1,054.84)	(225.56)	(1,053.73)
6	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	(541.17)	51.90	(322.35)
7	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to Owners of the Company	-	-	-	(513.67)	(277.86)	(731.38)
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	144.44	144.44	144.44	141.		

FTAs with UAE, Australia imply high utilisation for exporters

BIG RELIEF. Sectors in which tariffs were eliminated benefited the most

Amil Sen
New Delhi

India's two major free trade agreements signed last year, first with the UAE and the second with Australia, both indicate high utilisation in sectors that have benefited from tariff elimination, according to government sources.

"Numbers compiled by the Commerce Department so far show that with Australia, the FTA utilisation is as high as 90 per cent for items where tariffs have been eliminated immediately, especially where they were brought down from 5 per cent. With the UAE, the certificates of origin issued indicate over 50 per cent average utilisation of the pact," an official tracking the matter told *businessline*.

BENEFITING SECTORS

In case of Australia, Indian exporters have benefited in sectors such as ready-made garments, certain engineering goods, marine products, some food items and nuclear reactor parts, the official said.

NPS subscribers can now view pension corpus in CAS

KR Srivitha
New Delhi

Pension regulator PFRDA in coordination with capital market regulator SEBI has enabled the NPS subscribers to view their pension fund corpus along with their demat securities and MF holdings under a single consolidated account statement (CAS). This functionality that will benefit over 1.35 crore NPS subscribers, is expected to provide a simplified and secure way to stay informed on NPS investments through CAS.

Currently, CAS, which is provided by National Securities Depository Ltd and Central Depository Services Ltd, offers a consolidated view of personal investments in the securities market with updated mark-to-market values.

Till date, nearly 50,000 NPS subscribers have already expressed interest and given their consent to avail the facility of viewing their NPS corpus under CAS, sources said.

This latest move of PFRDA to integrate the NPS statement of transaction (SoT) with CAS is in sync with the Centre's vision to create a comprehensive record of every individual's financial assets. Currently, the NPS SoT is shared on an annual basis either physically or through email and it can also be viewed online in the Central Record Keeping Agency login.

CONSENT BASIS
Now, PFRDA has enabled CRAs to integrate with depositories, registered with SEBI to provide NPS subscribers with the option to include NPS transactions in CAS.

The facility to include NPS SoT in CAS will be available to NPS subscribers on consent basis, said PFRDA officials.

If the subscriber wishes to opt for the inclusion, the consent can be provided on the respective website of CRAs, it added.



LEVERAGING TRADE. In case of Australia, exporters have benefited in sectors such as ready-made garments, some engineering goods and food items, marine products and nuclear reactor parts

machinery, mechanical appliances, automobiles and cereals. "The Commerce Department will share the actual utilisation data of the India-Australia Comprehensive Economic Partnership Agreement (CEPA), implemented on May 1, 2022, and the India-Australia Economic Co-operation and Trade Agreement (ECTA), which kicked into force on December 29, 2022, soon," the official said.

The indication of high utilisation for the two free trade agreements is significant as compared, a few agricultural and fish products, leather, footwear, furniture, sport goods, jewellery, machinery, electrical goods and select

pharmaceutical products and medical devices. India and Australia hope to increase bilateral trade to \$100 billion annually from \$30 billion now after the full-fledged Comprehensive Economic Co-operation Agreement, currently being negotiated, is sealed.

However, for India and Australia, the ECTA did not result in growth in bilateral trade in the first six months (January-June 2023), which actually declined compared with the previous year. This was in line with overall slowdown in exports from the country due to low global demand.

SLOWDOWN
"The slow performance was largely because of petroleum. There was growth in a number of items where tariffs were reduced," the official said.

In case of the UAE, bilateral trade between the two countries increased after the CEPA was implemented. India's exports to the UAE rose 11.8 per cent to \$31.3 billion in 2022-23 compared with the previous fiscal which, was more than double the 4.8 per cent increase in exports to rest of the world (excluding UAE). India's imports from UAE increased by 18.8 per cent in 2022-23 to \$53.2 billion.

RBI to use AI for better supervision; McKinsey, Accenture bag contract

Press Trust of India
Mumbai

The Reserve Bank has selected global consultancy firms McKinsey and Company India LLP and Accenture Solutions Pvt Ltd India to develop systems using artificial intelligence (AI) and machine learning (ML) for its supervisory functions.

The RBI is looking to extensively use advanced analytics, artificial intelligence and machine learning to analyse its huge database and improve regulatory supervision over banks and NBFCs. For this purpose, the central bank plans to hire external experts.

In September 2022, the RBI invited expressions of interest (EOI) for engaging consultants for using advanced analytics, AI and ML for general supervisory inputs.

Based on the scrutiny/evaluation set out in the EOI docu-

ment, the central bank had shortlisted seven applicants to participate in the request for proposal process for the selection of consultants. The seven firms were Accenture Solutions Pvt Ltd; Bo- centure Consulting Group (India) Pvt Ltd; Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP; Ernst and Young LLP; KPMG Assurance and Consulting Services LLP; McKinsey and Company; and Pricewaterhouse Coopers Pvt Ltd.

Of these, McKinsey and Company India LLP and Accenture Solutions have been awarded the contract, as per a Reserve Bank document.

The value of the contract is about ₹91 crore. While the RBI is already using AI and ML in supervisory processes, it now intends to upscale it to ensure that the benefits of advanced analytics can accrue to the central bank.

GMR Airports Limited

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560008. Email: info@sebi.gov.in

Statement of standalone financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023. Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/Loss, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Notes to the statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. 1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023. 2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 12th August, 2023. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of GMR Airports Limited.

(A.K. BAGCHI) Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 12th August, 2023

EASTERN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560008. Email: info@sebi.gov.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023. Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Standalone, Consolidated, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022.

Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Standalone, Consolidated, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/Loss, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Notes to the statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. 1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023. 2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 12th August, 2023. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Eastern Investments Limited.

(A.K. BAGCHI) Managing Director

THE BISRA STONE LIMESTONE COMPANY LTD.

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560008. Email: info@sebi.gov.in

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023. Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022.

Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/Loss, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Notes to the statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. 1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023. 2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 12th August, 2023. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of The Bisra Stone Limestone Company Ltd.

(K. MOHANY) Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 12th August, 2023

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560008. Email: info@sebi.gov.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June 23 and 31st March 23. Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022.

Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/Loss, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Notes to the statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. 1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023. 2. The above is the extract of the detailed form of Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 12th August, 2023. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of The Orissa Minerals Development Company Ltd.

(K. MOHANY) Managing Director

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 12th August, 2023

ASM Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560008. Email: info@sebi.gov.in

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter/Period ended 30/06/2023. Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Standalone, Consolidated, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022.

Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Standalone, Consolidated, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/Loss, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly/Period Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full form of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.sebiindia.com and also on Company's website at www.asmtld.com

Place: Bangalore Date: 12th August, 2023. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of ASM Technologies Limited.

(RABINDRA SRINANTH) Managing Director

Place: Bangalore Date: 12th August, 2023

PAN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560008. Email: info@sebi.gov.in

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023. Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022.

Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30.06.2023, Quarter ended 30.06.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income, Net Profit/Loss, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Notes: a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12th, 2023. b) The above is an extract of the detailed form of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website and website of BSE Ltd. at www.sebiindia.com.

Place: Bangalore Date: 12.08.2023. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Pan Electronics (India) Limited.

(GULI GOVINDARAJU) Managing Director

Place: Bangalore Date: 12.08.2023

LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya, Bangalore - 560008. Email: info@sebi.gov.in

Notice to Shareholders. 1. Notice is hereby given that the 27th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Thursday, 21st September 2023 at 11:00 AM (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) and/or Audio Visual Means (AVM) facility to transact business as set out in the Notice which will be circulated to all members of the Company.

2. The Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report for the year 2022, including the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023 (the "Financial Statements") will be sent only e-mail to all members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company's Registrar and their respective Depository Participants (Depository) in accordance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circular as mentioned above. Members can opt and participate in the 27th AGM through VCO/AVM facility only. The instructions for joining the 27th AGM and the manner of participation in the remote e-voting or casting vote through the e-voting system of the 27th AGM are provided in the Notice of the 27th AGM. Members participating through the VCO/AVM facility are entitled to the purpose of resolving the question under section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

3. Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report will be made available on the website of the Company at www.lambodharatextiles.com and the website of Stock Exchanges in India and BSE Limited.

4. Shareholders holding shares in demat form are requested to register / update the details in their demat account, as per the process approved by their respective depository participant.

5. Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to register / update the details in the prescribed Form SHR and also return the forms with the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, SEBI Consultants (Share Registrars) (SEBI/CS/2018/10001) and Members may also download the prescribed forms from the website of the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company.

6. Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company, may cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting or through the e-voting system during the AGM. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders.

7. Please note that the email ID info@lambodharatextiles.com is designated for the purpose of enabling shareholders to obtain Notice of the 27th AGM and Report and to file their grievances relating to the 27th AGM through VCO/AVM facility while e-voting.

8. Pursuant to joining the 2023 dividend income will be made in the hands of the shareholders w.e.f. 1st April 2023 and the Company is required to deduct at source (TDS) from dividend paid to the members of the prescribed rates in the Income Tax Act, 1961 (the "Act"). Detailed communication with regard to the prescribed TDS rates for various categories, conditions for Nil declarations and details (documented required thereon) are being sent to the members through separate communication and are requested to refer to the Finance Act, 2023 and annual report.

9. Members may kindly note that the company has held Thursday, 14th September 2023 as the record date for determining entitlement of members to dividend for the financial year ended 31st March 2023, as approved to the AGM.

10. Considering the above, we request the shareholders to update their e-mail ID, Bank account details, Permanent Account Number (PAN) and the Company's Depository Participant to ensure receipt of the Annual Report, dividend and/or any other consideration and other communications from the Company.

11. The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company and is in compliance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circular.

Place: Bangalore Date: 14.08.2023. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lambodhara Textiles Limited.

(S. RAMAN SURESH KALYAN) Managing Director

Place: Bangalore Date: 14.08.2023

FTAs with UAE, Australia imply high utilisation for exporters

BIG RELIEF. Sectors in which tariffs were eliminated benefited the most

Amil Sen
New Delhi

India's two major free trade agreements signed last year, first with the UAE and the second with Australia, both indicate high utilisation in sectors that have benefited from tariff elimination, according to government sources.

"Numbers compiled by the Commerce Department so far show that with Australia, the FTA utilisation is as high as 90 per cent for items where tariffs have been eliminated immediately, especially where they were brought down from 5 per cent. With the UAE, the certificates of origin issued indicate over 50 per cent average utilisation of the pact," an official tracking the matter told *businessline*.

BENEFITING SECTORS

In case of Australia, Indian exporters have benefited in sectors such as ready-made garments, certain engineering goods, marine products, some food items and nuclear reactor parts, the official said. The FTA with the UAE has benefited Indian exporters mostly in the gems & jewellery sector with some gains also accruing to exporters of petroleum products, electrical



LEVERAGING TRADE. In case of Australia, exporters have benefited in sectors such as ready-made garments, some engineering goods and food items, marine products and nuclear reactor parts

machinery, mechanical appliances, automobiles and cereals. "The Commerce Department will share the actual utilisation data of the India-Australia Comprehensive Economic Partnership Agreement (CEPA), implemented on May 1, 2022, and the India-Australia Economic Co-operation and Trade Agreement (ECTA), which kicked into force on December 29, 2022, soon," the official said.

The indication of high utilisation for the two free trade pacts is significant as compared, a few agricultural and fish products, leather, footwear, furniture, sport goods, jewellery, machinery, electrical goods and select

pharmaceutical products and medical devices. India and Australia hope to increase bilateral trade to \$100 billion annually from \$30 billion now after the full-fledged Comprehensive Economic Co-operation Agreement, currently being negotiated, is sealed.

However, for India and Australia, the ECTA did not result in growth in bilateral trade in the first six months (January-June 2023), which actually declined compared with the previous year. This was in line with overall slowdown in exports from the country due to low global demand.

SLOWDOWN

"The slow performance was largely because of petroleum. There was growth in a number of items where tariffs were reduced," the official said.

In case of the UAE, bilateral trade between the two countries increased after the CEPA was implemented. India's exports to the UAE rose 11.8 per cent to \$31.3 billion in 2022-23 compared with the previous fiscal which, was more than double the 4.8 per cent increase in exports to rest of the world (excluding UAE). India's imports from UAE increased by 18.8 per cent in 2022-23 to \$55.2 billion.

RBI to use AI for better supervision; McKinsey, Accenture bag contract

Press Trust of India
Mumbai

The Reserve Bank has selected global consultancy firms McKinsey and Company India LLP and Accenture Solutions Pvt Ltd India to develop systems using artificial intelligence (AI) and machine learning (ML) for its supervisory functions.

The RBI is looking to extensively use advanced analytics, artificial intelligence and machine learning to analyse its huge database and improve regulatory supervision over banks and NBFCs. For this purpose, the central bank plans to hire external experts.

In September 2022, the RBI invited expressions of interest (EOI) for engaging consultants for using advanced analytics, AI and ML for generating supervisory inputs.

Based on the scrutiny/evaluation set out in the EOI docu-

ment, the central bank had shortlisted seven applicants to participate in the request for proposal process for the selection of consultants. The seven firms were Accenture Solutions Pvt Ltd; Bo- centure Consulting Group (India) Pvt Ltd; Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP; Ernst and Young LLP; KPMG Assurance and Consulting Services LLP; McKinsey and Company; and Pricewaterhouse Coopers Pvt Ltd.

Of these, McKinsey and Company India LLP and Accenture Solutions have been awarded the contract, as per a Reserve Bank document. The value of the contract is about ₹91 crore. While the RBI is already using AI and ML in supervisory processes, it now intends to upscale it to ensure that the benefits of advanced analytics can accrue to the Department of Supervision in the central bank.

PAN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area Peenya, Bangalore - 560058.					
Email: info@panelectronics.com					
Website: www.panelectronics.com/investors					
GSTIN: 29AAAC9469N4ZU; CIN: L00399CA1992PL004960					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023					
(Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2023		Year ended 30 June 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	61.68	52.07	189.85	(460.40)
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)	(460.40)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items)	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)	(460.40)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(101.52)	(73.61)	(460.40)	(460.40)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	5.86	5.86	-
6.	Equity share Capital	400	400	400	-
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet	(2696.47)	(2214.03)	(2594.96)	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations - Not annualised Basic & Diluted	(0.25)	(0.17)	(1.14)	-

Notes: a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12th, 2023. b) The above is an extract of the detailed form of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the company's website and website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Gulvender Talreja
Managing Director
DIN:074045

Date: 12.08.2023
Place: Bangalore

Place: Bangalore
Date: 12.08.2023

LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3/A, B Block, Pioneer Complex, 107/5A, Anand Road, Coimbatore - 641 018. Tel: (0422) 2298308
Email: info@lambodharatextiles.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Dear Member(s),
Notice is hereby given that the 27th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company is being held on Thursday, 21st September 2023 at 11:00 AM (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility to transact business as set out in the Notice which will be circulated to all members of the Company. The Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") has vide its circular dated 5th May 2020, read with circular dated 11th April 2020, 13th April 2020, 15th April 2020, 12th May 2020, 27th April 2021, 31st October 2021, 31st January 2021, 05th May 2022 and 28th December 2022 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its circular dated 12th May 2020, 15th April 2021, 12th May 2022 and 05th January 2023 (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars") permitted the conduct of the Annual General Meeting through Video Conferencing ("OAVM") and the physical presence of the Members at common venue.

2. The Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report for the year 2022, including the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2023 ("Annual Report") will be sent only e-mail to all those members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/STC with their respective Depository Participants ("Depository") in accordance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circular as mentioned above. Members can join and participate in the 27th AGM through VCOAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the 27th AGM and the manner of participation in the remote e-voting or casting vote through the e-voting system of the 27th AGM are provided in the Notice of the 27th AGM. Members participating through the VCOAVM facility shall counter for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

3. Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report will be made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.lambodharatextiles.com and the website of Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

4. Shareholders who wish to register their email address/bank account mandate for receiving dividends directly through Electronic Clearing Service (ECS) may file the following intimation:

a. Shareholders holding shares in demat form are requested to register / update the details in their demat account, as per the process approved by their respective depository participant.

b. Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to register / update the details in the prescribed Form SHR and also return the form with the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, SECD Consultants (India) Pvt. Ltd. (shareholders@secd.com). Members may also download the prescribed forms from the website of the Registrar and Transfer Agents (www.secd.com).

5. Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their email address with the Company, may cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting or through the e-voting system during the AGM. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders.

6. Please note that the email ID info@lambodharatextiles.com is designated for the purpose of enabling shareholders to obtain Notice of the 27th AGM and the Annual Report details for joining the 27th AGM through VCOAVM facility and e-voting.

7. Pursuant to Finance Act, 2020, dividend income will be taxable in the hands of the shareholders w.e.f. 1st April 2020 and the Company is required to deduct at source ("TDS") from dividend paid to the Members as prescribed in the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("IT Act"). Detailed communication with regard to the prescribed TDS rates for various categories, conditions for Nil declarations and details (documented therein) are being sent to the members through separate communication and are requested to refer to Finance Act, 2020 and amendments thereto.

8. Members may kindly note that the company has held Thursday, 14th September 2023 as the record date for determining entitlement of shareholders to dividend for the financial year ended 31st March 2023, shareholders to the AGM.

9. Considering the above, I urge the shareholders to update their e-mail ID, Bank account details, Permanent Account Number (PAN) and the Company's Depository Participant to ensure receipt of the Annual Report, dividend and/or any other consideration and other communications from the Company.

The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and is in compliance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circular.

For Lambodhara Textiles Limited
Sd/- Ramen Suresh Kalyapur
Whole Time Director cum Chief Financial Officer
DIN:0932227

Place: Coimbatore
Date: 14.08.2023

NPS subscribers can now view pension corpus in CAS

KR Srivaths
New Delhi

Pension regulator PFRDA in coordination with capital market regulator SEBI has enabled the NPS subscribers to view their pension fund corpus along with their demat securities and MF holdings under a single consolidated account statement (CAS). This functionality that will benefit over 1.35 crore NPS subscribers, is expected to provide a simplified and secure way to stay informed on NPS investments through CAS.

Currently, CAS, which is provided by National Securities Depository Ltd and Central Depository Services Ltd, offers a consolidated view of personal investments in the securities market with updated mark-to-market values.

Till date, nearly 50,000 NPS subscribers have already expressed interest and view their consent to avail the facility of viewing their NPS corpus under CAS, sources said.

This latest move of PFRDA to integrate the NPS statement of transaction (SoT) with CAS is in sync with the Centre's vision to create a comprehensive record of every individual's financial assets. Currently, the NPS SoT is shared on an annual basis either physically or through email and it can also be viewed online in the Central Record Keeping Agency login.

CONSENT BASIS
Now, PFRDA has enabled CRAs to integrate with depositories, registered with SEBI to provide NPS subscribers with the option to include NPS transactions in CAS. The facility to include NPS SoT in CAS will be available to NPS subscribers on consent basis, said PFRDA officials. If the subscriber wishes to opt for the inclusion, the consent can be provided on the respective website of CRAs, it added. Pension assets have been growing at robust pace in recent years with Compounded Annual Growth Rate of over 20 per cent. The assets under management of NPS and APY in aggregate have now touched ₹9.92-lakh crore.

Having a CAS has several benefits including simplified record keeping, enhanced safety and timely information.

GMR Airports Limited

Regd. Office: 102, Cybercity, Level 10, DLF Cybercity, Building No. 5, Tower A, Phase-III, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002.
Phone: +91-0129-4200200 Fax: +91-0129-4200200 Email: info@gmrairports.com

Statement of standalone financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2023		Year ended 30 June 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	112.63	216.81	674.71	(674.71)
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(83.38)	(47.99)	(480.63)	(480.63)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(83.37)	47.92	(478.80)	(478.80)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(83.37)	47.92	(478.80)	(478.80)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,608.67	1,405.67	1,905.67	-
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per equity share each)	860.27	1,070.54	943.49	-
7.	Reserves (Other Equity) (Excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	968.68	968.68	968.68	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	2,256.94	2,577.21	2,350.36	-
9.	Net Worth (Paid up equity share capital plus Other Equity (excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) and Reserves (Other Equity) (Excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) and Securities Premium Account)	3,798.89	3,776.44	3,793.19	-
10.	Outstanding Indebtedness (Including Loans)	1.67	1.47	1.39	-
11.	Dividend (amount in ₹)	(0.59)	0.34	(1.27)	-
12.	Current Ratio	0.59	0.34	(1.27)	-
13.	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	(0.57)	(0.38)	(0.38)	-
14.	Current Ratio	(0.57)	(0.34)	(1.41)	-
15.	Current Liability ratio	0.59	0.34	0.53	-
16.	Total Debt to Total Assets	0.58	0.34	0.53	-
17.	Debtors Turnover ratio	1.24	1.54	4.47	-
18.	Operating margin (%)	14.72	22.07	27.99	-
19.	Net profit margin (%)	(7.48)	(2.24)	(26.53)	-
20.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	1.13	0.91	-
21.	Interest service coverage ratio	1.02	1.05	0.72	-

Notes to the statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023:
1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the financial results is available on the website of the www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.gmrairports.com/investor-relations.
3. The applicable information required to be furnished under regulation 50(B) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been submitted to the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited and the same can be accessed at website of stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.gmrairports.com/investor-relations.
4. There is no impact on net profit/(loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial result due to change in accounting policies.
5. Exceptional item of ₹ Nil is disclosed in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind AS.
6. Capital Reserve and Debitum Redemption Reserve are not required to disclose as GMR airports is a Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) under the Reserve Bank of India. Reserve turnover ratio is Nil as there is no investment in stocks of accounts. Bad debts to account receivable ratio is Nil as there is no trade debts.
7. Net profit margin (%) is calculated as Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) divided by Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 at ₹ 1,405.67 Crores (June 30, 2022 ₹ 1,405.67 Crores) and March 31, 2023 at ₹ 1,905.67 Crores (March 31, 2022 ₹ 1,905.67 Crores).
8. Debt Equity Ratio (Debtors/Shareholders' Funds), Shareholders' Funds is Equity share plus Other Equity, Debt Equity ratio including gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is 0.34 (June 30, 2022 is 0.32 and March 31, 2023 is 0.34).
9. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of GMR Airports Limited
Sd/-
L.P. Babhakar Rao (DIN:01462229)
Executive Director
GMR GROUP - GAL-42/PREM ASSOCIATES

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12 August, 2023

EASTERN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No:271, Ground Floor, Bidyat Marg, Shastri Nagar, Unit-IV, Bhubaneswar-751001.

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 30.06.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations(including Other Income)	36.50	2.49	66.80	2,552.49
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	5.49	(6.25)	(10.80)	(1,052.87)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	5.49	(389.54)	(481.28)	(1,052.87)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	5.49	(389.54)	(481.28)	(1,052.87)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.52	(288.75)	(357.56)	(1,054.84)
6.	Equity share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	144.44	144.44	144.44	141.90
7.	Reserves (Other Equity) (Excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26578.77	26842.04	26573.25	(8,485.50)
8.	Net Worth (Paid up equity share capital plus Other Equity (excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) and Reserves (Other Equity) (Excluding gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) and Securities Premium Account)	26723.29	26986.48	26617.69	(8,343.60)
9.	Outstanding Indebtedness (Including Loans)	0.24	(19.99)	(24.76)	(88.20)
10.	Current Ratio	0.24	(19.99)	(24.76)	(88.20)

1. The above results of the Company were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12-08-2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Visakhapatnam
Date: 12th August, 2023

ASM Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: 80/2 Lusanne Court Richmond Road Bangalore-560025
Tel: 080-69662300-02, Fax: 080-69662304, Email: info@asmtd.com, Website: www.asmtd.com

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter/Period ended 30/06/2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 30.06.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	321.35	965.34	31.14	1496.35
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	9.84	68.35	63.28	219.80
3.	Profit/(+ Loss)/(-) from ordinary activities after tax	1.60	57.36	42.84	155.09
4.	Equity Share Capital	109.82	103	103	109.82
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
6.	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	5.57	4.16	15.06
7.	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	5.57	4.16	15.06

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly/Period Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full form of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.asmtd.com

Place: Bangalore
Date: 12th August, 2023

ASM Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: 80/2 Lusanne Court Richmond Road Bangalore-560025
Tel: 080-69662300-02, Fax: 080-69662304, Email: info@asmtd.com, Website: www.asmtd.com

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter/Period ended 30/06/2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 30.06.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	321.35	965.34	31.14	1496.35
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	9.84	68.35	63.28	219.80
3.	Profit/(+ Loss)/(-) from ordinary activities after tax	1.60	57.36	42.84	155.09
4.	Equity Share Capital	109.82	103	103	109.82
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
6.	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	5.57	4.16	15.06
7.	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	5.57	4.16	15.06

NOTE: The above is